

SF0055JC001

(TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Adopt the following House amendments:

SF0055HW001/A

Delete the following House amendments:

SF0055H2001/A

SF0055H2002/A

Further amend the ENGROSSED COPY as follows:

Page 4-line 1           After "disposal" insert "by licensees".

Page 4-line 2           Delete "by licensees" and insert "that contain in excess of three-tenths of one percent (0.3%) THC on a dry weight basis".

Page 4-line 14          Delete "per".

Page 4-line 15          Delete "lot".

Page 4-line 16          After "products" insert "that contain in excess of three-tenths of one percent (0.3%) THC on a dry weight basis".  
BONER, ANDERSON, NETHERCOTT, SIMPSON,  
LAURSEN, TASS